
Edgewood (4-2,1-0 NACC) -vs- Marian (WI) (1-1,0-1 NACC)
01/30/21 at Sadoff Gym, Fond du Lac, WI

 
 

 
 
Edgewood 88

Marian (WI) 62

Date: 01/30/21
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Sadoff Gym, Fond du Lac, WI

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Edgewood 38 50 88
Marian (WI) 26 36 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Negus,Jake * 32 5-5 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 1 8 2 0 0 12
20 Graf,Jake * 26 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 1 0 0 7
02 Myers,Matthew * 12 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 7
10 Buss,Ryan * 19 2-6 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 0 6
00 Lyons,Avery * 16 1-5 0-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 5
50 Schroeckenthaler,Jake 17 8-12 0-1 1-1 2-3 5 2 0 1 1 2 17
24 Holzman,Caleb 23 5-6 4-5 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 15
23 Hartjes,Eli 21 4-7 1-2 1-2 1-7 8 1 2 1 1 1 10
01 Schwartz,Will 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 3
21 Murray,Sean 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
30 Nuckles,Max 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
41 Nelson,Caden 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
14 Hughes,Dawson 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
12 Toennies,Daniel 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hill,Caleb 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Janega Jr.,Anthony 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Biba,Brady 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-59 8-22 14-19 12-36 48 14 20 15 2 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17 % 4-11   36.36 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 17-30   56.67 % 4-11   36.36 % 12-17   70.59 %
Total 33-59   55.9 % 8-22   36.4 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 51 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Gouin,Tyler * 31 6-18 1-2 0-2 1-6 7 3 1 2 0 0 13
23 Britton,David * 31 5-15 3-10 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 13
30 Bufton,Luke * 21 2-7 1-6 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 5
11 Brakebush,Nick * 24 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 1 0 1 4
31 Paulus,Scott * 15 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 3 1 0 1 2 4
05 Ross,Deandre 22 3-7 2-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 1 12
34 Basten,Ben 16 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8
20 Gmeiner,Dylan 12 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
50 Hickey,Matt 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 Blackmon,Tahjay 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Shaw,Matt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Reynolds,Andrew 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-66 10-30 6-10 9-18 27 19 11 9 3 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30 % 5-18   27.78 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 13-33   39.39 % 5-12   41.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 23-66   34.8 % 10-30   33.3 % 6-10   60.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (WI)
19:45 MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint) 19:30 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE --
FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW 19:15

18:56 MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,AVERY(in the paint) 18:42 4-0 V 4

18:30 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by LYONS,AVERY 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULUS,SCOTT
18:06 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BUFTON,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
17:41 FOUL  by BUFTON,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by LYONS,AVERY 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PAULUS,SCOTT

17:17 MISS LAYUP by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYONS,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY 17:07

17:07 STEAL  by PAULUS,SCOTT
16:44 MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by BUFTON,LUKE
16:31 MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE --
FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW 16:16
TURNOVER  by MYERS,MATTHEW 16:16

16:16 SUB OUT by BUFTON,LUKE
16:16 SUB OUT by PAULUS,SCOTT
16:16 SUB IN by GMEINER,DYLAN
16:16 SUB IN by HICKEY,MATT

SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 16:16
SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW 16:16
SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN 16:16
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL 16:16
SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB 16:16
SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 16:16

16:00 MISS 3PTR by GMEINER,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GOUIN,TYLER
15:31 MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLZMAN,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE 15:21

15:21 STEAL  by BRAKEBUSH,NICK

15:15 4-7 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 14:58 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by GRAF,JAKE --

14:47 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GOUIN,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by BRAKEBUSH,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by HOLZMAN,CALEB 14:26 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,WILL --

14:08 MISS LAYUP by HICKEY,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,WILL 13:58 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE --

13:39 12-12 GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by HOLZMAN,CALEB 13:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAKEBUSH,NICK



13:18 TURNOVER  by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
STEAL  by HOLZMAN,CALEB 13:18
MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,WILL 12:59
REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint) 12:54 14-12 V 2

12:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:49 SUB OUT by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
12:49 SUB OUT by BRITTON,DAVID
12:49 SUB IN by ROSS,DEANDRE
12:49 SUB IN by BASTEN,BEN

SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE 12:49
SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI 12:49

12:36 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK --
GOOD LAYUP by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint) 12:16 16-12 V 4

11:47 MISS 3PTR by GOUIN,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by HICKEY,MATT

11:31 FOUL  by BASTEN,BEN
11:31 TURNOVER  by BASTEN,BEN

SUB OUT by NEGUS,JAKE 11:31
SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 11:31
SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY 11:31
SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN 11:31
TURNOVER  by HARTJES,ELI 11:20

11:02 MISS 3PTR by GMEINER,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLZMAN,CALEB 10:42 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,WILL --

10:29 MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HOLZMAN,CALEB --
GOOD JUMPER by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint) 10:11 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY --
FOUL  by HARTJES,ELI 10:01

10:01 SUB OUT by GMEINER,DYLAN
10:01 SUB OUT by GOUIN,TYLER
10:01 SUB OUT by HICKEY,MATT
10:01 SUB IN by BRITTON,DAVID
10:01 SUB IN by BUFTON,LUKE
10:01 SUB IN by PAULUS,SCOTT

SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB 10:01
SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE 10:01

09:54 MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BUSS,RYAN 09:35

09:35 STEAL  by ROSS,DEANDRE
FOUL  by LYONS,AVERY 09:33
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL 09:33
SUB IN by NEGUS,JAKE 09:33

09:01 MISS LAYUP by PAULUS,SCOTT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HARTJES,ELI 09:01
REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by GRAF,JAKE 08:50

08:50 STEAL  by PAULUS,SCOTT
08:35 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by BUSS,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRAF,JAKE(in the paint) 08:11
REBOUND OFF by BUSS,RYAN --

08:09 SUB OUT by BASTEN,BEN
08:09 SUB IN by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
08:02 FOUL  by BRAKEBUSH,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint) 07:57 23-12 V 11
07:51 FOUL  by BRITTON,DAVID



07:51 TURNOVER  by BRITTON,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,JAKE(in the paint) 07:30 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by BUSS,RYAN --

07:17 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by PAULUS,SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by LYONS,AVERY 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAKEBUSH,NICK

06:51 MISS 3PTR by BUFTON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --

06:29 FOUL  by PAULUS,SCOTT
GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY 06:29 26-15 V 11
SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN 06:29
SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI 06:29
SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB 06:29
SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 06:29

06:29 SUB OUT by ROSS,DEANDRE
06:29 SUB IN by GOUIN,TYLER

GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY 06:29 27-15 V 12
06:18 MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
05:56 TURNOVER  by GOUIN,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint) 05:43 29-15 V 14
ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE --
FOUL  by NEGUS,JAKE 05:34

05:34 29-16 V 13 GOOD FT by PAULUS,SCOTT
05:34 MISS FT by PAULUS,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK --
MISS JUMPER by LYONS,AVERY(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
04:59 MISS LAYUP by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAULUS,SCOTT
04:54 MISS 3PTR by BUFTON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:38 SUB OUT by PAULUS,SCOTT
04:38 SUB IN by HICKEY,MATT

SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 04:38
SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE 04:38
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL 04:38
SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI 04:38

04:21 MISS 3PTR by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --
GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI 04:07 31-16 V 15

04:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:00 SUB OUT by BUFTON,LUKE
04:00 SUB IN by BASTEN,BEN
03:54 31-19 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
MISS JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GOUIN,TYLER
03:22 MISS LAYUP by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint) 03:09
REBOUND OFF by HARTJES,ELI --
MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,WILL 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GOUIN,TYLER
02:53 31-21 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 02:37 33-21 V 12
ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE --
FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 02:18

02:18 MISS FT by GOUIN,TYLER



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL 02:18
SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 02:18
SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN 02:18
SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE 02:18

02:17 MISS FT by GOUIN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HOLZMAN,CALEB --

02:01 FOUL  by BASTEN,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by NEGUS,JAKE 01:59 35-21 V 14
ASSIST  by GRAF,JAKE --

01:41 35-24 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BASTEN,BEN
-- ASSIST  by HICKEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by BUSS,RYAN 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GOUIN,TYLER

01:17 35-26 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOLZMAN,CALEB 01:03

00:47 MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLZMAN,CALEB 00:30 38-26 V 12
ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marian (WI)
20:00 SUB OUT by BASTEN,BEN
20:00 SUB OUT by HICKEY,MATT
20:00 SUB IN by BUFTON,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by PAULUS,SCOTT

SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI 20:00
SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY 20:00
SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW 20:00
MISS LAYUP by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint) 19:45
REBOUND OFF by BUSS,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint) 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GOUIN,TYLER
FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN 19:28

19:28 MISS FT by PAULUS,SCOTT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:28 38-27 V 11 GOOD FT by PAULUS,SCOTT
19:13 FOUL  by PAULUS,SCOTT

MISS 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,DAVID

18:41 TURNOVER  by GOUIN,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint) 18:31 40-27 V 13

18:17 MISS 3PTR by BUFTON,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by GOUIN,TYLER

18:10 40-29 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,MATTHEW 17:55 43-29 V 14
ASSIST  by LYONS,AVERY --

17:40 43-31 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,MATTHEW 17:27
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,MATTHEW --

17:23 SUB OUT by BUFTON,LUKE
17:23 SUB IN by ROSS,DEANDRE
17:08 FOUL  by PAULUS,SCOTT

GOOD FT by LYONS,AVERY 17:08 44-31 V 13
MISS FT by LYONS,AVERY 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULUS,SCOTT



16:52 44-33 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PAULUS,SCOTT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRAKEBUSH,NICK

TURNOVER  by MYERS,MATTHEW 16:38
16:23 MISS LAYUP by PAULUS,SCOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUSS,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,MATTHEW 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PAULUS,SCOTT
16:00 44-35 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NEGUS,JAKE 15:46
SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN 15:46
SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 15:46
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by PAULUS,SCOTT
15:46 SUB IN by GMEINER,DYLAN
15:46 SUB OUT by GMEINER,DYLAN
15:46 SUB IN by HICKEY,MATT
15:34 MISS JUMPER by BRITTON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint) 15:13 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE --

15:13 FOUL  by HICKEY,MATT
SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 15:13
SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW 15:13
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL 15:13
SUB IN by HOLZMAN,CALEB 15:13
GOOD FT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 15:13 47-35 V 12

14:51 47-38 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,DEANDRE
-- ASSIST  by GOUIN,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by GRAF,JAKE 14:31 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,WILL --

14:18 MISS LAYUP by BRAKEBUSH,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 14:18

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:11 MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLZMAN,CALEB 13:44 53-38 V 15
ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE --

13:44 FOUL  by GOUIN,TYLER
13:44 SUB OUT by GOUIN,TYLER
13:44 SUB IN by BASTEN,BEN

GOOD FT by HOLZMAN,CALEB 13:44 54-38 V 16
13:31 54-41 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,DEANDRE

-- ASSIST  by BRITTON,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,WILL 13:11
REBOUND OFF by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint) 13:04 56-41 V 15

12:55 56-44 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID
12:34 FOUL  by HICKEY,MATT
12:34 SUB OUT by HICKEY,MATT
12:34 SUB IN by PAULUS,SCOTT

SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE 12:34
SUB IN by HARTJES,ELI 12:34

12:34 SUB OUT by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
12:34 SUB IN by BUFTON,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint) 12:23
12:23 BLOCK  by PAULUS,SCOTT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint) 12:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NEGUS,JAKE(in the paint) 12:06 58-44 V 14

11:53 MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --



GOOD JUMPER by HARTJES,ELI 11:37 60-44 V 16
11:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEGUS,JAKE 11:30
SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW 11:30

11:17 TURNOVER  by ROSS,DEANDRE
STEAL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 11:17
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,MATTHEW(in the paint) 10:53 62-44 V 18

10:53 FOUL  by BUFTON,LUKE
10:53 SUB OUT by PAULUS,SCOTT
10:53 SUB IN by GMEINER,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 10:53
FOUL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 10:39

10:39 62-45 V 17 GOOD FT by ROSS,DEANDRE
10:39 SUB OUT by BRITTON,DAVID
10:39 SUB IN by GOUIN,TYLER

SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 10:39
SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN 10:39

10:39 62-46 V 16 GOOD FT by ROSS,DEANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,MATTHEW(in the paint) 10:21 64-46 V 18

10:03 MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --

09:52 FOUL  by GOUIN,TYLER
09:52 SUB OUT by BASTEN,BEN
09:52 SUB IN by BRITTON,DAVID

GOOD FT by HARTJES,ELI 09:52 65-46 V 19
MISS FT by HARTJES,ELI 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,DAVID
FOUL  by MYERS,MATTHEW 09:46
SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW 09:46
SUB IN by NEGUS,JAKE 09:46

09:37 MISS 3PTR by GMEINER,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLZMAN,CALEB(in the paint) 09:17 67-46 V 21

09:03 MISS LAYUP by BRITTON,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,WILL --
FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN 08:50
TURNOVER  by BUSS,RYAN 08:50
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL 08:50
SUB IN by GRAF,JAKE 08:50

08:33 MISS LAYUP by GOUIN,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --
MISS 3PTR by HARTJES,ELI 08:18
REBOUND OFF by HOLZMAN,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by BUSS,RYAN(in the paint) 08:07

08:07 BLOCK  by ROSS,DEANDRE
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITTON,DAVID

08:00 MISS 3PTR by BRITTON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by GRAF,JAKE --

07:49 FOUL  by GOUIN,TYLER
07:49 SUB OUT by BUFTON,LUKE
07:49 SUB IN by BRAKEBUSH,NICK

MISS FT by HOLZMAN,CALEB 07:47
REBOUND OFF by BUSS,RYAN --
FOUL  by BUSS,RYAN 07:46
TURNOVER  by BUSS,RYAN 07:46
SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN 07:46
SUB IN by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 07:46

07:35 TURNOVER  by BRITTON,DAVID
STEAL  by HARTJES,ELI 07:35
GOOD 3PTR by HARTJES,ELI 07:20 70-46 V 24
ASSIST  by HOLZMAN,CALEB --

06:53 TURNOVER  by BRITTON,DAVID



STEAL  by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:49 72-46 V 26

06:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:47 SUB OUT by BRAKEBUSH,NICK
06:47 SUB IN by BUFTON,LUKE
06:38 72-49 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by GMEINER,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by BRITTON,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint) 06:22 74-49 V 25
ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI --

06:00 74-51 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK(in the paint) 05:34 76-51 V 25
ASSIST  by HARTJES,ELI --

05:19 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GOUIN,TYLER
05:02 MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by GMEINER,DYLAN
04:55 MISS LAYUP by GMEINER,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEGUS,JAKE --
04:52 FOUL  by BUFTON,LUKE
04:52 SUB OUT by GMEINER,DYLAN
04:52 SUB OUT by BRITTON,DAVID
04:52 SUB IN by BLACKMON,TAHJAY
04:52 SUB IN by HICKEY,MATT

SUB OUT by GRAF,JAKE 04:52
SUB OUT by HOLZMAN,CALEB 04:52
SUB OUT by SCHROECKENTHALER,JAK 04:52
SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,WILL 04:52
SUB IN by MYERS,MATTHEW 04:52
SUB IN by BUSS,RYAN 04:52
GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE 04:52 77-51 V 26
GOOD FT by NEGUS,JAKE 04:52 78-51 V 27

04:39 78-53 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARTJES,ELI(in the paint) 04:16 80-53 V 27
ASSIST  by NEGUS,JAKE --

04:03 MISS 3PTR by BUFTON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by HARTJES,ELI --

03:47 FOUL  by BLACKMON,TAHJAY
GOOD FT by BUSS,RYAN 03:47 81-53 V 28

03:47 SUB OUT by BUFTON,LUKE
03:47 SUB IN by SHAW,MATT

SUB OUT by NEGUS,JAKE 03:47
SUB IN by LYONS,AVERY 03:47
GOOD FT by BUSS,RYAN 03:47 82-53 V 29
SUB OUT by BUSS,RYAN 03:47
SUB IN by JANEGA JR.,ANTHONY 03:47

03:32 MISS JUMPER by GOUIN,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by LYONS,AVERY 03:13
TURNOVER  by LYONS,AVERY 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by ROSS,DEANDRE
03:13 SUB IN by BASTEN,BEN

SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,WILL 03:13
SUB OUT by MYERS,MATTHEW 03:13
SUB IN by HILL,CALEB 03:13
SUB IN by NELSON,CADEN 03:13

03:06 SUB OUT by GOUIN,TYLER
03:06 SUB IN by ROSS,DEANDRE
02:56 82-56 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by BASTEN,BEN

-- ASSIST  by ROSS,DEANDRE
02:48 FOUL  by ROSS,DEANDRE



GOOD FT by NELSON,CADEN 02:48 83-56 V 27
02:48 SUB OUT by HICKEY,MATT
02:48 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,ANDREW

SUB OUT by HARTJES,ELI 02:48
SUB IN by TOENNIES,DANIEL 02:48
MISS FT by NELSON,CADEN 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MATT
02:19 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,DEANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LYONS,AVERY 02:19
SUB IN by HUGHES,DAWSON 02:19

02:14 83-58 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by BASTEN,BEN
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,MATT

MISS 3PTR by TOENNIES,DANIEL 01:59
REBOUND OFF by JANEGA JR.,ANTHONY --
MISS LAYUP by JANEGA JR.,ANTHONY(in the paint) 01:53

01:53 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,DAWSON --
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,DAWSON 01:53
FOUL  by HILL,CALEB 01:38

01:38 83-59 V 24 GOOD FT by ROSS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by HILL,CALEB 01:38
SUB OUT by JANEGA JR.,ANTHONY 01:38
SUB IN by MURRAY,SEAN 01:38
SUB IN by NUCKLES,MAX 01:38

01:38 83-60 V 23 GOOD FT by ROSS,DEANDRE
FOUL  by NELSON,CADEN 01:32
TURNOVER  by NELSON,CADEN 01:32

01:05 TURNOVER  by ROSS,DEANDRE
STEAL  by MURRAY,SEAN 01:05

01:02 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,ANDREW
GOOD FT by MURRAY,SEAN 01:02 84-60 V 24

01:02 SUB OUT by ROSS,DEANDRE
01:02 SUB IN by BUFTON,LUKE

GOOD FT by MURRAY,SEAN 01:02 85-60 V 25
00:48 MISS 3PTR by BASTEN,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BUFTON,LUKE
00:44 85-62 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by BUFTON,LUKE(in the paint)
00:36 FOUL  by BLACKMON,TAHJAY

MISS FT by HUGHES,DAWSON 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NELSON,CADEN 00:36
SUB IN by BIBA,BRADY 00:36
GOOD FT by HUGHES,DAWSON 00:36 86-62 V 24

00:27 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,TAHJAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIBA,BRADY --
GOOD JUMPER by NUCKLES,MAX 00:10 88-62 V 26
ASSIST  by HUGHES,DAWSON --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by BUFTON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,SEAN --


